
w>'k; oh.ng tD; p-xh vf,.w> qJ;w> vR t w> &J.w> usJR 

w> ol. xD. qD vDR o;

w> ol. vD RwXftd.rltoDvXAtD; p-xh vf,. tylR A

usJ t cV uwX> w  bd rh> 0J=

• w> rR vd tJ uvH; usdm 

• Ck w> rR

• rR vd oh tg xD. w>rRvd w cg cg

w> ok; o; qlAxH uD> t oD w bh. tylR M.Au rh> w> vXAt ySJR 

'D; w> o; b. wHm w z.M.vDRIA

b. w b.Ae td. 'D; w> ud> w> *DRAb. xGJ=

• [H. CDA'D; e u td. b. zJ vJ.

 



2 3

• w> 'd; M> w> rR

• e wJ tJ uvH; usdm b. xJ vJ.

tD; p -xh vf,. y 'd.Atd. 'D; w> &J. w> usJR vXAt rR pXR e w> 

ol. xD. qD vDR o; At *D> M.vDRIA

ySR *h> 0Dw> rR pXR 0J RusdRA

Atd. 'D; ySR vd. b. *h> 0D w> vd. Aw> 

ol. vDR o; w> &J. w> usJA

 M.vDRIA

w> &J. w> usJ RtHRArR pXR 0JAySR vX t vd. b. w> rR pXR w 

z.vDRIA

e u 'd; M> b. w> rR pXR xJ vJ. M.A'd; o MR t o;vX=

• e w> vd. b. y wD>

• e [H. zd CD zd w> vd. b.y wD>AM.vDR

(Department of Social 
Services - DSS)

(Humanitarian Settlement 
Program - HSP)



2 3

zJ  p; xD. oD M.Ae 'd; M >w> rR pX R oh vXe=

• ySR rR w> zd vX tuG> xGJ eR

• ySR vX t ud; eR

t 0J oh.u=

• vJR td. cd; eR vXAu bD ,lR ysD

• vJR qSX eR vXAw> vD> vXe utd.

zJ e [J wkR oD At qd uwX> w EGH M.Aw> vX e ub.rR tDR w 

z.Atd. 0J M.vDRIA

y wD> vX vm w z.tHRA'k; eJ. eR w> vXAe ub. rR=

• w> vX e ub. rR w z. Arh> w> r EkR



4 5

1 w EGH

• e ub. rR tDR t c g zJ vJ.

ySR uG> xGJ eRArR pXR eR Aw qD b. w qD Aoh M.vDRIA

[J wkRvX u bD ,lR ysDIAySRvJR td. cd; eR urh> 0J=

• ySR rR w> zd vX tuG> xGJ eR

• ySR vX t ud; eR

vJR ql w> vD> vXAe u t d.  t vD>IA



4 5

(Centrelink)

(Medicare

'k; td. xD. Aph wX; p&D

qd; ug v d ph wX; p&DA'D; rR vd o; b. xGJ=

• w> xk; xD. ph

• w> zX Ekm vDR ph

'f od; e u M> b.Ay'd. w> rR pXR t *D>AvJR qJ; vDR e rHR 

vXA8SJJxX. vh   t td. w uh>I

'f od; e u M> b.Aw> td. ql. td. cV w> rR pX R t*D>AvJR qJ; 

vDR e rHR vXArJ; 'H> cJ w uh> )I



6 7

vX cH EGH w EGH t wD> ylR

(Tax File Number - TFN) 
vX e u Ck w> rR t *D>AvJR rR M> Ae w> cd w> oGJ t eD. *H>  

w uh>I

qJ; vDR M> e zd t rHR vX uFdI

rRoh. ng o;vX e cd. e CXRA=AvD> u 0DR vXAe utd. vX t 

ylRI

rR vdoh o; vXAw> td. bl; u wX> vX eRA'f trh>=

• w> qgw> yOR us;  ym  zSd.0JR vD>A

• w> qg w>  tD.w> tD t vD> z; 'd.A

• w> qg [H. 



6 7

(Adult 
Migrant English Program - AMEP)

vX t qd uwX> Ck vg t wD> ylR

• vHm &d'X; 

• u rsX> w> vJR w> uhRA=AbX; pf<Avh. rh. tlw z.

Ck u oH. o &. 'd. vXAt td. bl; u wX> 'D; eRAv X u uG> 

xGJAe R 'D; e [H. zd CD zdAt w> td. ql. td. cV t *D>

vJR rR uG> e w> td. ql. td. cV

tJ u vH; usdm w> &J. w > usJ RvX'd. wkm cd. ySJR t *D>    
I  



8 9

ok; vD> ok; usJ

e rh> 'd; M> '. [H. vXAe u td. qd; w pd> w vD>{dR M.ACk [H. t 

oD vXAe u td. b. t *D> w uh>I 

p;xD.=

• Ck w> rRwcg

• rR vd oh o; vXAw> oh w> b.At oD w cg cg

ySR td. vX tD; p -xh vf,. tylRAxD &DR w *R *RAok; vD> ok; 

usJA'D; vJR  td. vXAuD> pJ. 'D; vD> u0DR 'd.AxD &DR w wDR wD R

tylR ohI

e rh> ok; uGHm o; vXA[H.  tqd uwX> wzsX. vXAe td. b. 

vXAtD; p -xh vf,. tylR M.Ab. w b.Aw> u xk; uGHmA 

 

 w> rR pX ReRAw eDR M.vDRIA

w csK; e ok; [H. ok; CD M.ACh w> [h. ul. [h. z; vX=

• ySR rR w> zd vX tuG> xGJ eR

HSP



8 9

• ySR vX t ud; eR

tD; p -xh vf,.Arh> xH uD> z; 'd. w bh. vXAt td. 'D; w> vD> 

vDR [d tg r; M.vDRIA

ySR vX tD;p -xh vf,. uD> yl Rw z.A[H Cm t w> b. xGJ vdm 

o;AcD zsd w >qJ; usd; 'D; w >vJR w> uhR M.vDRIA

ySR tD; p -xh v f,. zd w z.AnD Ek> vJR [; td. o ud;At wH R

oud;Arh wrh>A[H. zd CD zd  vXAw> vD> t ,HR zJ=

• rk> CkeHR 'D; rk> EGH eHR 

• eH Ro bVAt qX uwD> M.vDRIA

w vd. vXAe ub. qD w vJAe w> td. w> qd; t vD> b.A=Ae 

vJ R[; td. o ud;Ae wHR o ud;Arh wrh>A[H. zd CD zd w z.AnD  

upD 'DM.vDRIA

e qd;  ug u rsX> w> vJR w> uhRA'f t rh>AbX; pf 'D; vh. rh. tlAvX 

u vJR [; vX At 0J oh.  ttd. w pd> w vD> Aoh M.vDRIA

 



10 11

ySR t rHR 'D; w> qJ; usd; t 0J oh. t  usJvX t ug 'd. wz.

ySR rR w> zd vX tuG> xGJ eR

e bH> p> eD. *H> rh rh>A'f vm tod; w cg cg M.Aw> u &J. usJR M> 

eRvXAySR vX t uuG> xGJ eR w *RAvX u rR pXR eR b. xGJAe u 

ol. xD. o; t*D> t*D> =

• 200
• 201
• 203
• 204

ySR rR pX Rw> w z.Arh> ySR vXAt b. xGJ 'D;Aw> u &X u&d 

vXAt b. xGJ 'D;A  w> &J. w> usJ RM.vDRIA

ySR rR pXR eR u=

• vJR td. cd; eR zJ u bD ,lR ysD

• rR pX ReR vXAe u ol. xD. w> td. rl t *D>vDRI

HSP



10 11

ySR vX t ud; eR

t 0J oh. Atd. 'D; eR xD bd w oh b.I

w> vX e ub. rR vX e up> M.Atd. tg rHR vDRIA

ySR rR w> rR vXAt b. xGJ 'D; y 'd. w> rR wz.Atd. 0J tg r; 

vDRIA

w> rR pXR eR M.Arh> w> rR vXAt 0J oh. b. rR 0JAw z. M.vDRI

erh> td. 'D; AbH> p> eD. *H>202M.AySR vX t ud; eR w *RAu rR 

pXR eRAb.xGJ e w> ol. xD. o; M.vDRIA

ySR vX t ud; eR M.Atg wu h> u rh> 0J=

• e bl; e wH>

• e o ud; 

• yS Rw 0X w> u &X u&d M.vDR



12 13

ySR uG> xGJw> w *R *RAb. w b.Au vJ R  xH. vdm o; vX eR 'D; 

yS RvX t ud; eR M.vDRIA

t 0J oh. uwJ o ud; 0JArh> e vd. b.tg xD. Aw> rR pXR {g 

M.vDRIA

zJ e [J wk RoD M.Ae u b. vJ RxD. rR vd oh. ng tg xD.e o; 

vXA w> td. o; M.vDRIA

w> tHRAb. w> ud; tDR vXA vX uD> ylRw> 'k; oh. ng w> *h> w> 

usdRM.vDRIA

vX uD> ylRw> 'k; oh. ng w> *h> w> usdRA w> rR vd tHRAu od. vd 

w> 'k; oh. ng w> *h> w> usdRAvX uD> ylR

tg xD. Aw> *h> w> usdRb xGJ Aw> vX e rR vd wh> vH zJA 

w> rR vd tylR wz.M.vDRIA

w> rR vd tHRAu [h. tg xD. eR vX =

• w> oh. ng e> yX>

• w> ohw> b. vXAe qd;  ug tD Roh

AUSCO 



12 13

u rR pXR eRA'f od; e u qd;  ug Aw> vX e rR vd wh> vH tDR 

wz.AvX e yS Rw 0XA'D; 0h> oD  tylRI

b. w b. Ae u vJ RuG> vd rR 'd; w>A vX w> csXA=Aw> rR vd w> 

[l; w> *JRAvXwD Rt csX wz.I

uD> ylR w> 'k; oh. ng w> *h> w> usdRAt w> rR vd  M.Arh> usJ t *hR 

w bd vX=

• w> u pH; qX Aw> oH uG> vXAt td. 'D; eR wz. 

• rR vd M> w> vXAySR t *R vXAt w> vJR cD zsd td. 'f od; eR 

wz. t td.

• rR vd M> w> vXAu rR w> w cg cg At 'd

 o w> Ck [H. vX Au td. t *D>

oo w> w ,m vDR usd. ph w> vXmA=Aw ,m vDR e ph td. cJ 

vXm xJ vJ.A'D; e u qd;  ug tDR vXAr EkR w z. t *D> 

vJ.



14 15

Department of Social Services

www.dss.gov.au

b. w b.AyS Rw *R *RAu vJ R'k; eJ. eR vXAus; vX t yOR b. 

u wX>AvX e vD> u0D RtylRM.vDRIA

w> t 0J tHRAu rR pXR eRAb. xGJAw> rR vd oh o;vXAw> w 

,m vDR usd. ph w >vXmAw z. M.vDRI

b. w b. Ae u rR vd M> tg xD.AyS RtD; p -xh vf,. t w> td. 

rl t usJ AcD zsd wJ o ud; w> vX=

• yX RuD>

• yD. &Dw z. M.vDRIA

e Ck oh. ng tg xD. b. Aw> *h> w> usd Rb. xGJAw> ol. xD. qD 

vDR o;AvX A

yl Ro   h 

 t 0J; zh; t 



14 15

w> uGJ; usdm xH'D; wJ usdm xH At w> rR pXR w z.

(Translating and 
Interpreting Service - TIS National)

13 14 50

TIS National

www.tisnational.gov.au/en/Non-English-speakers

Centrelink

Centrelink

Centrelink   

Centrelink

e rh. vd. b.AySR vX uwJ usdm xH M> w> vXe *D> M.AqJ; 

usd; Aw>uGJ; usdm xH 'D; wJ usdm xH u &XA

 vX vD wJ pd eD. 

*H>A  w uh>

eCk oh. ng tg xD. b.A  t *h> t usdRAvX t 0J; zh; t 

ylR oh M.vDRIA

 M.Arh> y 'd. t w> rR w cgAvX t rR pXR AySR vX t 

vd. b.Aw> rR pXR w z. M.vDRIA

b. w b.Ae 'd; M> b.Ausd. ph w> rR pXR vXA

t td. oh M. vDRIA

hAu zX Ekm M > phrR pXRAql e ph wX;p &D t ylRA2 EGH w bsD 

M.vDRIA



16 17

tJ u vH; usdm w> &J. w > usJ RvX'd. wkm cd. ySJR t *D>

Centrelink

AMEP

AMEP

w> rR pX RvXe'd; M> M.Ab. w b.AuvDR qD vdm 

to;vXAw> rR pXR vX ySR t*R w z.A'd; M> 0J '. M.vDRIA

  u [h. rR pXR eRA'f e w> td. o; td. t od; vDRIA

b. wb.Ae rR vd M> tJ uvH; usdm AzJ A

vDRIA

 At   td. oh M. 

 od. vdc D vD M> eRAtJ uvH ;usd; Aoh wkRA   510  e. &H. 

M.vDRIA



16 17

w> cd w> oGJ vHm-wHmeD.*H>

rh> b. o; oh. ngA AMEP td. bl; uwX> vX etd. w> t vD> 

M.AvJR uG> vX 0J ;zh; vXAvm tHR tyl Rw uh>I

www.education.gov.au/amep

e qJ; usd; oH uG> w> *h> w> usdR vXA(Skilling Australia) vX vD 

wJ pd eD. *H>A13 38 73 oh vDRIA

e ub. td. 'D;Aw> cd w> oGJ eD. *H>A

vX e u'd; M>=

• w>rR

(Tax File Number - TFN)

•	Centrelink w> rR pXRt*D> M.vDR

tD; p -xh vf ,.w> cd w> oGJ 0J R'X;A(Australian Taxation 
Office - ATO) u rR M> eRAw> cd. w> oGJ eD. *H>ATFN A=A e 

TFNAM.  e qd;  ug oh'. xJ w*R vDRI

t 0J tHRAu rR pXR eR vXAe uwD. xD. A[H. zd CD zd w> rR pXR 

vXACentrelink t td. M.vDRIA



18 19

ySR vX t rR w> zJACentrelink  w z.A&J. usJ RM> eRA w> cd w> 

oGJ eD. *H>Aoh ph> uD; M. vDRIA

e Ck oh. ng tg xD. w> *h> w> usdRA

uD; M.vDRIA

ATOAt 0J; zh; tylR oh ph> 

www.ato.gov.au

Medicare

Medicare M.Arh> 0J '. tD; p -xh vf,.Aql. cV rR pXRAt usd R 

t usJ w cg M.vDRI

Medicare rR pXR eR cD zsdAw>[h. pX R eRAw> ul pg ,g bsg t 

vJAoh M.vDRIA

ySR uG >xGJ eRArhwrh>AySR ud; eRAu 'k; eJ. eR Aw> vD> t bl; u 

wX> vm w z.=

•	Medicare  w> rR vD>



18 19

w> qJ; u oH. 'D w 'X w> qg

Medicare (Department 
of Human Services)
www.humanservices.gov.au/medicare

• w> qg [H.

• u oH. o &. 'd. 0JR 'X;

• 'D; ql. cV rR pX Rt*RAt w> rR vD> M.vDRIA

e Ck oh. ng tg A At *h> tusdRAvX 
 t 0J; zh; tylRtHR  

 oh vDRIA

e u b. rR uG>Ae w> td. ql. td. cV cJ vXm M.vDRIA

zd o. wz.A-uX; qJ; u oH. 'D w 'X w> qgA=u oH. qJ ;'D w 

'XA'f od;  0J oh.Aok w b. w> qg w z. tH Rt *D>I



20

(Department of Health)

www.health.gov.au

zd o. w z. -uX; qJ; u oH. 'D w 'X w> qgAb. q.w> tHRAw 

rh> w> vXAw> w rR td. w ohAb.M.b. I

vX uD> pJ. 'D; vD> u0DR 'd.Aw eDR eDR t ylRAw> uChuG> Ae zd t w> 

qJ; u oH. 'D; w 'Xw> qgAt w> r R eD.  AzJ vX vJR ym e zd vX=

• w> uG> xGJ zd o.vXrkXfqgcDt vD>

• uFdAM. vDR

e Ck oh. ng tg xD. Aw> qJ; u oH. 'D w 'X w> qgt *h> AvX  

yS R*h>0D w> rR pXR 0JR usdR A  t 0J; zh; 

tylR oh M.vDRIA

w> qd;  ug AMedicare  c; t *DR M.Arh> '. xJ w> 'k; eJ. t *D>A'D;   rh> w> w cg vXAt b. wXf w wl> vdm tDR vXAcD. rD 

0X; b.IA

b. w> rR zsgxD. tDR vX  AbD rk> o ud; bD rk> u &X vX   w> Ekm vDR 

[; xD. uD> A vX tD; pf -xh vf,. ySR *h> 0D w> rR pXR 0JR usdR t *D>


